RESOLUTION NO. 60

A Resolution providing for \$18,167.00 more in tax revenue over and above the 6% limitation for the fiscal year of 1963-1964 and calling for special election.

WHEREAS it appears necessary to the city council of the City of Stayton that a proper operation of the city affairs for the fiscal period 1963-1964 will require \$18,167.00 more in tax revenues than the city is authorized to raise by taxation within the limitation contained in Article XI, Section 11, of the constitution of Oregon,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the council of the City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon that the proposition hereinafter set forth be submitted to the legal voters of said City of Stayton at a special election to be held on the 28th day of June, 1963, from 8:00 o'clock A.M. to 8:00 o'clock P.M. Pacific Daylight Time at the City Hall and that the Judges and Clerks of Precinct No. 178 shall be the election board officials and that notice thereof be given by publication in a newspaper of general circulation in Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, not less than ten (10) days before said election and that notices thereof be posted in five (5) public places within said city. Said proposition shall be as follows:

In the fiscal period 1963-1964, the council of the City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, is authorized to levy a tax of \$18,167.00 for the purpose of increasing the present General Fund which is insufficient to carry on city business which tax is to be outside the limitation on taxation set forth in Article XI, Section 11, of the Constitution of Oregon.

PASSED by the Council this 4th day of June, 1963.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 4th day of June, 1963.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

RECORDER